

Coalition of Student Leaders RESOLUTION AY2019-06

To compel Governor Dunleavy to adequately research the impacts of the proposed budget and be more transparent about the consequences it would have on the University of Alaska and the State of Alaska.

Whereas, Alaska Governor Michael J. Dunleavy sent a letter to the University of Alaska

Community via the University of Alaska President Jim Johnsen On March 4,

2019; and

Whereas, Governor Dunleavy stated his proposed budget is only cutting 17 percent of the

University of Alaska's budget from the previous year instead of the reported 41

percent; and

Whereas,

Whereas, \$134 million is 41 percent of the state appropriation; and

The University of Alaska Fairbanks receives \$164 million in Unra

Whereas, The University of Alaska Southeast receives \$25 million in Unrestricted General

Funds; and

Whereas, All University of Alaska community campuses combined receive \$38 million in

Unrestricted General Funds; and

Whereas, With a budget cut of this magnitude, the University of Alaska would be forced to

cut academic programs and lay off staff and faculty; and

